AMENDMENT

OFFERED IN THE HOUSE

BY REPRESENTATIVE MCCABE

TO: HB 63

1	Page 1, line 3:
2	Delete "Highway"
3	Insert "Transportation"
4	
5	Page 1, line 4:
6	Delete "Highway"
7	Insert "Transportation"
8	
9	Page 1, lines 8 - 9:
10	Delete "Alaska Marine Highway Operations [TRANSPORTATION ADVISORY]
11	Board"
12	Insert "Alaska Marine Transportation Operations [ADVISORY] Board"
13	
14	Page 1, lines 11 - 12:
15	Delete "Alaska Marine Highway Operations [TRANSPORTATION ADVISORY]
16	Board"
17	Insert "Alaska Marine Transportation Operations [ADVISORY] Board"
18	
19	Page 2, lines 2 - 3:
20	Delete "Alaska Marine Highway Operations [TRANSPORTATION ADVISORY]
21	Board."
22	Insert "Alaska Marine Transportation Operations [ADVISORY] Board."
23	

L -1- Orafted by Legal Services

```
1
     Page 2, lines 4 - 5:
 2
            Delete "Alaska Marine Highway Operations [TRANSPORTATION ADVISORY]
     Board."
 3
 4
            Insert "Alaska Marine Transportation Operations [ADVISORY] Board."
 5
     Page 3, line 14:
 6
            Delete "Alaska Marine Highway Operations [TRANSPORTATION ADVISORY]
 7
 8
     Board."
 9
            Insert "Alaska Marine Transportation Operations [ADVISORY] Board."
10
11
     Page 3, line 18:
12
            Delete "HIGHWAY"
13
            Insert "TRANSPORTATION"
14
15
     Page 3, line 23:
16
            Delete "Highway"
17
            Insert "Transportation"
18
19
     Page 4, line 1:
20
            Delete "Highway"
21
            Insert "Transportation"
22
23
     Page 4, line 3:
24
            Delete "Highway"
25
            Insert "Transportation"
```

L -2-